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Harry Biren 

Craddock W i 1 son e t a 1 

Howard J Burridge 

Robe rt P Kuhn 

Huber Homes Inc 

Mary & Robert J Harrell 

The Colerain Corp 

Thomas H Mongan et al 

Albert A Kramer et al 

Jane S Walsh 

Rose A Lucas 

Edwin Vonderahe et al 

Vincent Kroeger et al 

Jean Gilland et al 

G Norma Kohler 

Madeline Joyce Kraft et al 

Chas H Gerhardt Jr et al 

Kenneth C Kelsay et al 

Warren C Schutte et a, 

Kalman & Ethel Shneider 

Edward G Detzel 

Richard E & Janeta S DEMarco 

Carl E & Hyacinth M Stoecklin 

Wilbur & Georgia E Ochs 

Angela Beckman 

Richard Jennings et al 

Ardmore Realty Company 

Do . 
Edwin Vonderahe et al 

Donald R & Patsy Ruth Wilson 

Ardmore Realty Co 

Will-Gott Homes Inc 

Margaret Schneider 

Athanas C Kiradkieff 

Mar~ret Schneider 

Gale Pointer et al 

Akphonse J Lemkuhl 

t," 

7 

Book Page 

3281 158 

3281 163 

3281 259 

3281 267 

3281 273 

3281 288 

3281 471 

3281 481 

3281 530 

3281 604 

3281 609 

3281 634 

3282 52 

3282 58 

3282 77 

3282 106 

3282 148 

3282 190 

3282 219 

3282 325 

3282 337 

3282 369 

3282 371 

3282 412 

3282 453 

3282 503 
3282 524 

3282 526 

3282 605 

3282 632 

3282 642 

3283 75 

3283 1 I 0 

3283 I 65 

3283 243 

3283 249 

3283 349 

3283 364 

3283 384 

3283 390 

3283 430 

3283 61 I 

3283 619 

3284 22 

3284 41 

3284 8] 

3284 123 

3284 124 



GRANTEE 

Kasteiner, Stephen 

Kremer, Chas Let al 

Keir1e, Carol S 

Keller, John L 

Klei, Irvin J & Mary W 

Kelly, James F & Norma J 

Kamal, Leo & Annette 

Knabe, Aaron H & Nancy Lee 

Keirle, Carol S 

Kanter Foundation, The Jos H 

Keller, Norman & Marian 

Killinger, Dorothea 

Krummen, Marie B 

Kohlman, Kenneth F 

Kromer, Harry X & Rose M 

Kemper, Dolores B 

Ketterman, Marie C 

Kaeser, JoAnn M 

Kroger Co, The 

Kinkead, Irene L 

Korengel, Edwin A 

Kissell Co 

Kerkhoff, Ralph B & Rae Marie 

Kohn, Lester et al 

Kolb, Wm H & Elaine 

Kegley, Geo E & Helen W 

Kohn, Lester et al 

Kaufman, Fiorence 

Kuhn, Roger I 

Kimball, Ethel K 

Knigga, Gerald F & Mary Ann 

Kessling, Bernard H & Rena C 

Kinder, Alvena & Gladys 

Kramer, Joan H & Sol ornon 

Kukelhan, Lester L & Richard N 

Kortekamp, RobertH & Margaret E 

Kloth, Walter & Ruth 

Kenny, Thomas A et al 

Korros, Fred 

Kenny, ?Thomas A et al 

Knabe, RobertH & Edna A 

Krumbein, Milton & Chris 

Kellogg, Donald & Janice 

Kirk, Wm E et al 

Kohlman, Robert J 

Ki dwe 11 , Ruth 

Knox, Robert C & Dorothy 

GRANTOR 

Theresa P Brown et al 

John C & Helen Kovach 

Alfred M Keirle 

Bertha B Keller 

Roger G & Helen G Haas 

Lena Eiler 

Betty Cohen 

John P,anes 

Maurice HO Koodish 

Jos H & Nancy R Kanter 

Jos R & Ula P Paul 

Virgil Mae Davis 

Aloysius B Krummen 

James B & JoAnn Lytle 

Margaret D Sweeney 

Edward Menz 

Chester Ketterman 

Albert S Jr & muril T Read 

Denver Jr & Joyce E Holmes 

Kaliroy Kontonickas 

Walter Reuszer 

The Pelican Bldg Co et a] 

Mildred A Clift 

City of Cinti 

Gaylord ConzelmanJr et al 

Emerald Bldrslnc 

City of Cinti 

Donald S Maslov 

David L Schulman 

Russel J L Kimball 

Arlen T Gray et a] 

Philip N Brownstein 

Montgomery Hgts Inc 

Roberta Moore 

Louis Lauch 

Elva L Lampe et a] 

Edythe M & Jos P Buerger 

Lloyd S Gilmore et al 

Alpha Gamma Delta House Assn Inc 

Ll pyd S Gilmore 

North Cinti Loan & Bldg Co 

Edward W & Dolores Hoffmann 

Marjorie & Curtis L Clever 

Elizabeth A Schira 

Ste 11 a E Ruckman 

Rudolph L Marasco et al 

Farm Acres Dev Corp 

Book Page 

3284 125 May 23 

3284 ]54 II 24 

3284 166 II 

3284 2]2 II 

3284 314 II 

3284 374 II 

3284 393 II 
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3284 403 II 
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3285 
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II 

]4 II 

] 0 II 

47 II 

66 II 
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II 

II 

3285 ]41 II 

3285 250 II 
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28 

29 

31 

3285 296 Jun 3 

3285 344 II 

3285 442 II 

3285 545 II 

3286 66 II 

3286 ] ]2 II 

3286 J 46 II 

3286 ]59 II 

3286 2]2 II 

3286 239 II 

3286 284 II 

3286 318 

3286 349 

3286 527 II 

3286 593 II 

3286 627 II 

328 6 656 II 

3286 692 ti 

3287 16 II 

3287 61 II 

3287 79 II 

3287 178 II 

3287 180 II 

3287 286 II 

3287 356 II 

3287 366 II 

II 

II 

6 

7 

I 0 

12 

11 

12 
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II 

II 

15 

17 

II 

II 

II 

II 

18 

11 

II 

19 

II 

II 

II 

20 

11 

II 

21 

II 

24 

25 

11 

26 

27 

II 

II 

II 

II 

28 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

11 

II 

II 

July 2 
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3 

II 

II 

II 

II 

11 

GRANTEE 

Kollros, Mildred E 

Kelly, earl H & R Sue 

Klekarnp, Donald P 

Kadetz, Paulet al 

Krentz, Marian H 

Kluemper, Jos H & Mae 

Karftm helen 

Knight, Howard & Joanne 

Kane, Lawrence A Jr 

Kidd, Robert N & Jean 

King, N~use et al 

Kasting, Helen 

Kleka~p, Donald P 

Klekamp, Harry G 

Klekamp, Donald P 

Klusmeyer, James C 

Kamphake, Alma M 

Klinger, Albert B & Alice M 

Koch, Elizabeth 

Kamleiter, Evelyn R 

Kron, Alvin C & Jane Anne 

Koshover, Louis 

Kirstein, Jack et al 

Kahl, James Bet al 

Kelley, earl & Geraldine 

Keck, Harry J & Mary M 

Kremer Construction Corp 

Kroeger, Vincent 

Kunkel, Marion D & Kathleen A 

Keller, Harry R Sr 

Kirschner, Hilda et al 

Krager, Rudolph B a: a 1 

Krusling, Robert P 

Koch, Albert J 

Karle, Jos J & Marian 

Kugler, Frank E 

Kauffman, Mary E 

Kluemper, John R 

Klekamp, Harry G 

King, Hillary E 
Kelly, Wi 11 iam Cody 11 

Knose, Allen 

Kelly, Francis X & MR 

Karlson, David 

Kuhn, Roger I 

Korman, Donald G & J A 

Kiefer, Mary Lou 

Kroger, Vincent 

Helen F Brockman 

The Andrea Corp 

GRANTOR 

Harry G & Virginia C Klekamp 

Edna Robinson 

Park G Dunigan Inc 

Gabriel & Edith S Schusterman 

Estella K Sommers et al 

Irvin & Jeanne E Klei 

Ardmore Realty Co 

Dale T Scott 

North Cinti Bldrs Inc 

Phyllis M Kloecker et al 

Harry G & Virginia C Klekamp 

Donald P & Marianne Klekamp 

Harry G & Virginia C Klekamp 

Edw T & Emma E Hamberg 

Fred Reichelt 

Marie Wilson et al 

Rose Mann ix 

Wm F Kamleiter Jr 

RobertW Hanley et al 

Hattie N Dawson 

Nathan Steinberg et al 

Virginia L Winchester et al 

North Cinti Bldrs Inc 

Rose G Biltzer 

St C 1 air Construction Co Inc 

Thomas H Mongan et a 1 

Edward & Martha Wenzel 

Robert N Hartzel 

City of Cinti 

Raymond E & Minerva Hargett 

Alicia R Hall et al 

Willie E Fore et al 

Marshall Eberhard et al 

Vincent H Beckman 

Marvin C Gehring et al 

P Lincoln Mitchell 

Donald & Marianne Klekamp 

FredG & Mzry Chapman 
Sylvia Lambert Kelly 

Walter C Brisbin & D V 

Arcose Co 

Nicholas C Ellison & T W Condron Jr 

David L Schulman 

James G Vollner & ML 

Louis Keller & Mary 

Edwin Vonderahe & TH 

Book Page 

3287 587 

3287 638 

3287 694 

3288 20 

3288 96 

3288 l 08 

3288 1661 

3288 202 

3288 204 

3288 273 

3288 313 

3288 463 

3288 547 

3288 554 

3288 609 

3288 650 

3289 116 

3289 164 

3289 179 

3289 241 

3289 347 

3289 454 

3289 607 

3289 652 

3290 123 

3290 293 

3290 294 

3290 316 

3290 324 

3290 372 

3290 443 

3290 454 

3290 540 

3290 547 

3290 582 

3290 606 

3290 617 

3290 662 

3 291 12 

3291 68 
3291 86 

3291 124 

3291 137 

3291 195 

3291 199 

3291 209 

3291 228 

3291 27 l 
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l(RECJER PTO.& OTA. CC. 1 CIN." 

GRANTEE 

Kolozetski, John W & ME 

Krombholz, Herbert F 

Kowell, Vernon E & J E 

Krummen, Joseph A & RD 

Krppp, Paul J & PM 

Keegan, Jeanne R 

Keuper, Robert H & I P 

Kolger, Betty R et al 

Krebs, George E & B D 

Knoll, Margaret M 

Kane, Lawrence A Jr 

KI e kamp , Harry G 

~urtz, Gordon Waye 

King, Fletcher & EB 

Keesee, Percy & BL 

Keilholz, Harry & C 

Kurleman, Paul J & G 

Kaiser, La11Jrence J & J H 

Kammer, Shirley A 

Keller, Gary P & L M 

''·;.. ....... · ..... 

Kerl, Donald G & JoAnn 

Koch, Earl H & Henrietta M 

· Kraus, Hazel M & Jos 

Kee 1 s , L1 oyd E e t a 1 

Kirschner, Saul 

Kriegel, 'Harold J 
-

Kenney, Wm & Margaret 
C 

Kaiser, Jos H Sr 

Kleb, Geo P 

Knoechel, John & Florence 

Kief I er, Walter 

Kwatt 1 er, Rose 

Klekamp, Donald P 

Koo, Kenneth J & Marilyn 

Keeton, Ralph & Imogene 

Koch, Jos Jet al 

Kimbal], Jack D & Mi] lard 

Krista, Anton & Theresa 

Kirschner, Yolanda D 

Knapp, Joann R & ~ames R 

King, Maynard V & Edith M 

Kearns, Geo H & Kanice M 

Kotraschek, Jean L & Robert C 

Kramer, So 1 omon 

Kerr, Thomas & Mary Helen 

King, Henry 

Klein, B Nicolas & Margaret 

Koch , E d\'.la rd 

r, .. , ... 
) .. 

FROM 
·. ~ 

GRANTOR 

Imperial Homes Inc 

HR Cowles 

Arcose Co 

Emma Mazza & J 

Julius Blackschleger & MA 

Jeannette W Keegan 

Delhi Construction Co 

Elizabeth Taylor 

George Scholl Executor Est siella J Reed 

Edna E Wolljung & Raymond E 

Ardmore Realty Co 

Elliott A Hilsinger 

Ralph A Klosterman & G 

George A Anslinger & ML 

Jake G Walters & ME 

Thomas J Smith & NE 

J 0 seph Stofle Jr & E 

Gordon L Calaway & C L 

Jacob B Kammer & Ada M 

Henry C Williams & AD 

Robert J Mccurdy et al 

Ella J Ricking et al 

Michael G & Eliz Binder 

Kathleen Warner 

The Endeav~r Realty & Improvement Co 

Warren R Jr & Mary M Gilmore 

Geo R Wallace et aJ 
Wi Jbur H Apking 

James E Moran 

United States of America 

EI i zabeth Bates 

Grace Sandman 

Jos H Seifart Jr et al 

Donald W lsaaccs et al 

Liberty Const Corp 

Walter M Katsetos et al 

Ethel Madden 

Marie G M Voss 

Oscar Lerner 

Marilyn A Slageter 

Frankl in F Nelson et al 

The Susan Lewis Corp 

Albert H Eyrich Jr 

Lahny Inc 

Jos & Lucretia A,bers 

Andrew H Withrow 

Louis E Eggerding et al 

Hilda Dietz et al 

Book Page 
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3291 
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3291 

299 July3 

343 8 

365 5 

405 II 

43] II 

459 6 

465 II 

395 II 

501 8 

579 II 

653 9 

655 II 

3292 

3292 

3292 

3292 

27 II 

35 II 

81 l 0 

] 03 II 

3292 119 

3292 147 

3292 158 

3292 166 

3292 204 

3292 213 

3292 248 

3292 250 

3292 253 

3292 299 

3292 303 
3292 440 

3292 485 

3292 552 

3292 596 

3292 638 

3293 34 

11 

II 

II 

II 

11 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

ll 

12 

II 

I! 

II 

15 

II: 

16 
I' 

II 

16 

II 

II 

3293 158 
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3294 122 

3294 140 11 

Jul 17 
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18 

II 

II 

11 19 

3294 ]87 II 
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GRANTEE 

Jul 22 Kaeser, Earl & Ethel A 

Aug 

11 Krieger, Chas H 

11 ~g, Linoel R et al 

II 

II 

25 

11 

II 

11 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

26 

II 

II 

II 

II 

11 

11 

" 
II 

II 

29 

II 

30 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

31 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

11 

II 

II 

II 

II 

Kirkland, Eleanor S 

Klei , Laverne 

Korengel, Wilbur 

Kenwood Sav & Loan Assn 

Koester, Wm T et al 

Kaupp, Howard J & Ethe i la 

Koeh 1 , F Wm Jr 

Krebs, Edmund 

Kaupp, Howard J & Ethel ia 

Do 

Kee 1 , Lue 1 la 

Kishmmn, Chas P & Jane P 

Ke 11 er , Emma G 

Ko 1 b, Louis P 

Koerner, John ?H & Isabel H 

Kiefler, Walter 

Kammer, Frank F 

Kopp, John & Katherine A 

Kraus, Anne 

Kiser, Ruth A 

Kuhn, Walter B & Christine 

Kleski, 5tanley J Jr 

Kernen, Geo H & Agnes 

Kennedy, Marjorie 

Kuhnberg, Estera et al 

Ke l 1 er Inc, W T 

Karg, Louis W 

Kristof, Carol et al 

Kwa rt 1 er , Rose 

Krehnbrink, Lewis Wm 

Ketterman, Chester & Marie C 

Korengel, Wi ]bur R 

Kuhr , Alvin 

Klaene, Bernhard A 

Keifer, Hi 1 da F 

Kleinholz, Rosemary 

Keller tnc\"T 

Kuhn, Mary L 

K FM Dev Corp 

Knueven, Leonard F 

Kanada, Norman & May A 

Key, Lional & Virginia 

Kappen, Odgen 

Kilcoyne, John M & Vera 

Kitts, Arvil L & Lois 

GRANTOR 

eras R & Ruth I Hemmer 

Edward Krieger et a] 

Katherine L Meek 

Mary J Kirkland 

Alvina Klei 

Alma & John J Ryan 

Irvin Mrcsus et al 

Consolidated Metal Products Inc 

Ruth & Howard Fricke 

The William Koehl Company 

Flora Hoffman 

A]bert A & Gertrude Kaupp 

EI i zabeth & Wm Katenkamp 

Louise stankorb 

Brune-Harpenau Builders Inc 

Wurster Bldrs Inc 

Fienco Inc 

The Hackberry Co 

Rachel F Philhower 

City of Cinti 

Thomas R Schuh 

Chas Metzcar 

Joyt D Baldwin et al 

A ma B Honnigford et al 

Aaron Adams et al 

Marie Eva Grever et al 

Ralph E Heyman 

earl E Leveridge et al 

Donald T Isaacs 

Wm E & Ruth L Hesse 

Helen B Hennegan 

Rusella G Porter et al 

Dryden Jones Enterprises Inc 

Geo & Gertrude Ketterman 

Thomas Montgomery et al 

First National Bank 

Patricia Ann Schwab 

Chas T Jaehnen (dec 1d) 

Chas R Ke 1 l er et a I 

Dona 1 d W Isaacs 

Francies D Alf 

Ida M & John L Purdon 

First National Bank 

J is & Dorothy Feldhaus 

Ethel M Wren 

Gene R Murphy 

Geo W & Charlotte M Magelon 

John F & Angela M Haunhorst 

Book Page 

3294 283 

3294 311 

3294 334 

3294 346 

3294 

3295 

3295 

367 

5 

3295 41 

3295 52 

3295 115 

3295 117 

3295 133 

3295 138 

3295 185 

3295 195 

3295 218 

3295 304 

3295 382 

3295 397 

3295 469 

3295 475 

3295 491 

3295 495 

3295 497 

3295 505 

3295 561 

3295 573 

3295 691 

3296 81 

3296 124 

3296 135 

3296 152 

3296 263 

3296 298 

3296 305 

3296 316 

3296 388 

3296 443 

3296 503 

3296 544 

3296 581 

3296 585 

3296 606 

3296 646 

3296 669 
3297 32 

3297 50 

3297 87 



GRANTEE 

Keefe, Rita C 

Kistner, Jerome Jet al 

Kroeger, Vincent 

Koch, Jule 

Kirschner, Yolanda D I 
Koehler, Walter Jr & Mary Lou 

Kiehborth, Louis O et al 

Kurlemann, Jvs F 

Krieger, Lillian A.& Edward J 

Kroeger, Vincent 

Knig~t, JamesS Jr & Nancy A 

Kopinski, Dale M & Arlene 

Keiger, Chas & Lois 

Kokel'lga.da, Subba.yya,,B et a 1 

Kelly, Wm E & Margaret Mary 

Konstam, Leo & Minia 

Kay Vol Corp 

Ka 11 meye r, I rv in A 

King, Rus Bet al 

Kock, Nancy G 

Keller, Judith et al 

Keek, Maude 

King, Luther L & N Blanche 

Katz Alfred Bet al 

Kelso, Kenneth Met al 

K ekamp, Harry G 

Koehr;i, C 1arence 

Klekamp, Marianne 

Kempf, Christine M 

Korte, Bernard 

Kramer, Wm 

Kelley, Marguerite F 

Kurlemann, Jos F 

r:Koenig, E Ralph & Sarah 

Kistner, Chas et al 

Katzman, Irwin 

Knue, Donald G & Kathleen 

Ka tease Inc 

Do 

Kerner, Raymond A Jr 

Kindred, Carl & Louise 

Krimmer, Margaret 

Kent, J Geo Jr & Margaret L 
Kanaley, Mamie G 

Karlson, David K 

Klaus, Peter 

Knabb, Donald H & R 0 

King, Stelle M 

" 

GRANTOR 

Paul F Fuer$ich 

David A & Margaret R Strang 

Thoma H Mongan et al 

Richard w & Mary E Malone 

Lawrence J Shapiro 

Grayce & Walter A Koehler 

Carrie M Kiehborth 

K S K Dev Co 

Chas H Krieger 

Thomas H Mongan et al 

John A McClure 

Gene C & M rilyn L Bahls 

Wm M & Frances 11Haley 

Martin Strattion Ashley 

Robert B & Ruth R Sellers 

Alvin Novick et al 

Kathleen Vollman 

James E & Anita I Allender 

Bernice Wagner et al 

Jos M Perrino 

Geo H & Grace King 

Howard & Viola Schmidt 

Edw J & Coletta W Tierney 

Martha W Baur 

Liberty Construction Corp 

Ruth E Corns 

Walter Strecker et al 

Grand Vista Dev Co 

Craig Homes Inc 

Louis Jutzi Jr et al 
-Schwab Realty Inc 
e 

E ctwa rd E Ke 1 1 e y 

K S K Dev C 

Jeanette A Purdy et al 

Edger Construction Co Inc 

Kathryn A Geiser 

Edward & Sidney Knue 

Ivan & Edna Mink 

Geo W & Alma M Kinchekoe 

Geza & Anna Reichrath 

Bernard Walter Romer 

Jacob Kr i mme r 

Anna Marie Ackermann 

Margaret L Jansen Extrx 

Fannie Coleman 

Peter Stein 

Marshall H Bragdon & EM 

Arthur King 

Book Page 

3297 178 Aug 2 

3297 223 II 

3297 345 II 

3297 359 II 

3297 6] 4 II 

3297 620 II 

3297 636 II 

3298 49 II 

3298 ]28 II 

3298 22] II 

3298 382 II 

3298 405 II 

3298 450 II 

3298 526 II 

329ff 566 II 

3298 572 II 

3298 590 II 

3288 592 II 

3298 605 II 

3298 627 II 
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3298 667 II 

3298 672 II 

3298 675 II 

3299 34 

3299 58 

3299 70 

3299 166 

3299 236 
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3300 34 

3300 64 
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3300 131 
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GRANTEE 

Kravitz, Max & Ruth 

Kincaid, James & SM 

Kuhn, Rager I 

Kushman, Claire E 

Kelley, Donald R & D M 

Kitterman, Kenneth & Angie J 

Kelsey, Mildred R 

Kirts, Billy C & N L 

Kohl er, Louis & C 

Kaufhold, William Jr & DH 

Kunkemoeller, Ronald J & J A 

Korelitz, Melvin N & L J 

Kroeger, Harold J & M 

Kanter, Robert & LC 

Karoleff, Sarah 

Kuhn, Roger 

Kroger Co 

Kemper Virginia 

Kroger Co, The 

Kurzner, Herbert Let al 

Kemp, Helen 

Kempf, Robert Jet al 

Kent, Donald H et al 

Kinser, Richard E et al 

Krummen, Richard D et al 

Kent, Vi 11 a 

Kerley, Iva & Jos J Sr 

Keiser, Edward C & E leann M 
Kyte, Lawrence H 

Kroeger, Vincent 

Klekamp, Harry G 

Kirchner, Susan 

Keilholz, Harry Jr et al 

Kramer, Robert S & Ruth C 

Knueven, Richard Jet al 

Knapp, Cecelia 

Karoniewski, Anthony & Anna 

Kersker, Bernard F & Betty L 

Kohake, Dav id S & Jacque 1 i ne 

Klotter, Louis R & Diane W 

Kelly, Paul M & Ruth M 

Koenigsberg, John & Beverly 

Keeton, R-,be rt & Ruth 

Kropp, Julius A & Elizabeth 

Keller, Joan B & George 

Kirk, Eugene & Donna 

Korzenborn, Chas G & Inda T 

FROM 
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GRANTOR 

Hackberry Co 

Robert L Siegel Inc 

David L Schulman 

Henry E Wulfekoetter 

Sunfield Company 

North Cincinnati Builders Inc 

Lee C Ke 1 sey Jr 

Charles E Hall & Marjorie 

Liberty Construction Corp 

Thomas C Moore & LE 

Sylvia R Goldkill~r 

Sy Young Homes Inc 

Frank O Olsen & EA 

Miriam R lLurie 

Hannah Hageman 

David L Schulman 

Mary K Dale 

Chas M Berry 

First National Bank 

The Arcose Co 

Frieda Reingold et al 

Chas A Jackson et al 

Louis H Trippel et al 

Chas W Mugford et al 

Edna Funk 

James G Kent 

James E Redden etal 

Geo R Meckstroth 

Irene Dyer 

Thomas H Mongan et al 

Vincent Kroeger et al 

RobertA Gerth et al 

Alethea G F~gan 

Albert G & Margaret B Ranz 

Kremer Construction Corp 

Jos Schulten 

Vivian M Fillmore 

Charlene Juvoin 

Robert B & Lynda L Metzner 

The Sunfield Company 

Robert A Cline Residential (nc 

Romie & Gerturde Foster 

Isler Homes Inc 

Carl H & Clara K Falk 

Harry G Klekamp et a] 

Irene Ruth Lange 

Chas Korzenborn Jr et al 

Book Page 
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FROM 

• . grnit_ 0 fAGE 256 
GRANTOR Book Page 

Jos Brueggeman (Trustee) 3321 564 Dec 14 

Walter H Meier et al 3321 589 II 

Edward & Catherine Meyer 3321 615 II 16 

Central Trust Company 3321 617 II 

Mari 1 yn J Schwarzkopf 3321 657 II 

Elliott J & Ida M Hamman 3321 683 II 

Edward J Boyle. 3322 55 II 17 

Ellsworth C Bundy et al 3322 89 II 

Georgianna M Martin 3322 132 II 

John Kerr 3322 147 II 18 

Wm H & Anna F Koester 3322 221 II 

Cec i 1 i a Kahle 3322 279 II 

Phi 1 i p M Bronstein 3322 335 II 

John R & Maxine W Winebrenner 3322 438 II 19 

Durham Dev Corp 3322 589 II 20 

Joe R Kidd 3322 596 ~ 

J. hn L Coddington et al 3322 599 II 

Cinti Industrial Properties Inc 3323 17 II 23 

Louis P & Evaleen Benevengo 3323 52 II 

Cinti Industrial Properties Inc 3323 80 II 

Edwin Vonderahe et al 3323 84 II 

Do 3323 90 II 

Edgar H & Deli a Beams 3323 137 II 

Jos W Kunkel 3323 253 II 

Kenneth S Kn ice 1 y 3323 346 If 

City of Cinti 3323 362 If 28 

Board of Education 3323 445 II 30 

James B Conners 3323 462 II 

R Brooks Childress 3323 606 If 31 

Imperial Homes Inc 3323 658 II 
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